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2025 Sioux Empire Livestock Show Tentative Schedule

Tuesday, January 21
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Wednesday, January 22
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Thursday, January 23
8:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Friday, January 24
8:00 a.m.
8:00a.m.
9:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

4:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Saturday, January 25
9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Move-In: 4-H/FFA Calves

Check-In: 4-H/FFA Invitational Calf Show
all entries must be checked-in by 3 p.m
72" Ribbon Cutting — Backdrop

Purebred Consignor Meeting

4-H/FFA Invitational Calf Show

Move-In: Jr. Market Livestock

Purebred Cattle Shows

Purebred Cattle Sales

Check-In: Jr. Market Hogs

all entries must be checked-in by 6 p.m.
Supreme Row Judging

Junior Market Hog Show
Check-In: Jr. Market Beef

all entries must be checked-in by 10:30 a.m.

Move-In: Jr. Prospect Calves

Check-In: Jr. Market Goats & Jr. Market Lambs
all entries must be checked-in by 1 p.m.
Check-In: Jr. Prospect Calves

Check-In: Jr. Prospect Calves

all entries must be checked-in by 4 p.m.
Junior Market Beef Show

Junior Market Goat Show

Junior Market Lamb Show

Move-In: Jr. Breeding Heifers

Junior Prospect Calf Show - Ring A

Junior Prospect Calf Show - Ring B

*Ring B will start after the selection of
Champion Market Heifer in Ring A*
Check-In: Jr. Breeding Heifer Show

all entries must be checked-in by 2 p.m.
Sale of Champions Exhibitor Meeting
Sale of Champions

4-H Skill-a-thon - Northside of Expo Building
Junior Breeding Heifer Show — Ring A

Junior Breeding Heifer Show — Ring B

*Ring B will start after the selection of
Champion AOB Heifer in Ring A*

Expo Building
Check-In Area

Northside of Expo Building
Show Ring

Expo Building
Show Rings
Sale Ring
Check-In Area

Show Ring

Show Ring
Check-In Area

Expo Building
Check-In Area

Check-In Area
Check-In Area

Show Ring
Show Ring
Show Ring

Expo Building
Show Ring
Show Ring

Check-In Area

Northside of Expo Building
Northside of Expo Building

Northside of Expo Building
Show Ring
Show Ring
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6:00 p.m.

Sunday, January 26
7:30 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

Collegiate Coaches Meeting

Collegiate Livestock Judging - Announcements
Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest
Check-In: 4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest
allindividuals must be checked-in by 12:45
p.-m.

4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest

Northside of Expo Building

Expo Building
Expo Building
Northside of Expo Building

Expo Building



