

2025 Sioux Empire Livestock Show <u>Tentative</u> Schedule

Tuesday, January 21		
12:00 p.m.	Move-In: 4-H/FFA Calves	Expo Building
1:00 p.m.	Check-In: 4-H/FFA Invitational Calf Show	Check-In Area
	all entries must be checked-in by 3 p.m	
4:30 p.m.	72 nd Ribbon Cutting – Backdrop	
5:00 p.m.	Purebred Consignor Meeting	Northside of Expo Building
6:00 p.m.	4-H/FFA Invitational Calf Show	Show Ring
Wednesday, January 22		
9:00 a.m.	Move-In: Jr. Market Livestock	Expo Building
9:00 a.m.	Purebred Cattle Shows	Show Rings
1:00 p.m.	Purebred Cattle Sales	Sale Ring
4:00 p.m.	Check-In: Jr. Market Hogs	Check-In Area
	all entries must be checked-in by 6 p.m.	
6:00 p.m.	Supreme Row Judging	Show Ring
Thursday, January 23		
8:00 a.m.	Junior Market Hog Show	Show Ring
8:30 a.m.	Check-In: Jr. Market Beef	Check-In Area
	all entries must be checked-in by 10:30 a.m.	
9:00 a.m.	Move-In: Jr. Prospect Calves	Expo Building
12:00 p.m.	Check-In: Jr. Market Goats & Jr. Market Lambs	Check-In Area
	all entries must be checked-in by 1 p.m.	
1:00 p.m.	Check-In: Jr. Prospect Calves	Check-In Area
1:00 p.m.	Check-In: Jr. Prospect Calves	Check-In Area
	all entries must be checked-in by 4 p.m.	
3:00 p.m.	Junior Market Beef Show	Show Ring
4:00 p.m.	Junior Market Goat Show	Show Ring
6:00 p.m.	Junior Market Lamb Show	Show Ring
Friday, January 24		
8:00 a.m.	Move-In: Jr. Breeding Heifers	Expo Building
8:00 a.m.	Junior Prospect Calf Show - Ring A	Show Ring
9:00 a.m.	Junior Prospect Calf Show – Ring B	Show Ring
	*Ring B will start after the selection of	
	Champion Market Heifer in Ring A*	
11:00 a.m.	Check-In: Jr. Breeding Heifer Show	Check-In Area
	all entries must be checked-in by 2 p.m.	
4:00 p.m.	Sale of Champions Exhibitor Meeting	Northside of Expo Building
6:00 p.m.	Sale of Champions	Northside of Expo Building
Saturday, January 25		
9:00 a.m.	4-H Skill-a-thon - Northside of Expo Building	Northside of Expo Building
10:00 a.m.	Junior Breeding Heifer Show – Ring A	Show Ring
10:30 a.m.	Junior Breeding Heifer Show – Ring B	Show Ring
	*Ring B will start after the selection of	
	Champion AOB Heifer in Ring A*	



Collegiate Coaches Meeting

Northside of Expo Building

Northside of Expo Building

Sunday, January 26 7:30 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m.

Collegiate Livestock Judging – Announcements Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest

Check-In: 4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest *all individuals must be checked-in by 12:45 p.m.*

4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest

Expo Building

Expo Building

Expo Building

1:00 p.m.